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4] Class Test - I 20 Prose : Soham's Ball, Toto - The Hen, 
  Surprise Birthday Party
  Grammar : Nouns, Articles (A, An), Three letter words 
  (B.B. Pg. 7 and 9), Alphabetical order, Punctuation 
  (Capital letter and full stop)
  Composition : Myself, An Apple

5] C.W. / H.W. 10 Overall Neatness, Handwriting, 
  Completion of Class Work and 
  Home Work and Copy writing.

 70

SUMMATIVE 
(I Terminal Exam)
1] Oral 10 [5 Marks] - Recitation - B.B. Pg. 1, 31, 51, 69;
  [5 Marks] - Written Dictation Test

2] Written 20 Prose : Soham's Ball, Toto - The Hen, 
  Surprise Birthday Party, Bicycle, Sunny and Mini
  Grammar : Alphabetical Order, Nouns, One and Many,
  Three letter words, Verbs (Action words), Opposites, 
  Pronouns, Articles (A, An), This and That, 
  These and Those
  Comprehension : Unseen Passage
  Composition : My School, Our National Bird and 
  an unknown topic, Picture Composition

 30

3] Activity 10 Naming Words (Nouns)

2] Project 10 Word House B. B. Pg. No. 38

  [5 Marks] - Rhyming Words (3 Letter)
  [5 Marks] - Picture Talk
  [5 Marks] - Recitation - B. B. Pg. No. 2, 13 and 14
1] Oral Task 20 [5 Marks] - Reading simple sentences
FORMATIVE

SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
(2019 - 2020)

Std. : I      Subject : ENGLISH

Portion for TERM - I
Type of Evaluation TopicsMarks
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SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
(2019 - 2020)

Std. : I      Subject : ENGLISH

Portion for TERM - II
Type of Evaluation TopicsMarks

2

FORMATIVE
1] Oral Task 20 [5 Marks] - Reading
  [5 Marks] - Recitation - B. B. Pg. No. 36, 42 and 63
  [5 Marks] - Spell the word 
  [5 Marks] - Object talk

2] Project 10 Shapes with alphabetical order

3] Activity 10 Dough shapes (Refer B.B. Pg. No. 44 and 45)

4] Class Test - II 20 Prose : A Surprise for Grandma, 
  Buying Things, The Egg.
  Grammar : Verbs (Action words), Was and Were, 
  Has and Have
  Composition : Our National Flag, My Favourite Toy

5] C.W. / H.W. 10 Overall Neatness, Handwriting, Completion of 
  Class Work and Home Work and Copy writing.

 70

SUMMATIVE 
(II Terminal Exam)
1] Oral 10 [3 Marks] - Recitation - B.B. Pg. 17, 19 and 23
  [3 Marks] - Question about Community 
                     helpers will be asked
  [4 Marks] - Dictation Test

2] Written 20 Prose : A Surprise for Grandma, Buying Things, 
  The Egg, The Monkey and the Log, Tommy is lost, 
  Shyam's Horse Cart. 
  Grammar : Verbs (Action words), Was and Were, 
  Has and Have, Adjectives, (Describing Words), 
  Prepositions.
  Comprehension : Unseen Passage, Picture Composition, 
  Full I Term Grammar Portion.
  Composition : My Best Friend, My Favourite Flower and 
  an unknown topic.

 30



SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
(2019 - 2020)

Std. : I      Subject : MATHS

Portion for TERM - I

FORMATIVE

1] Oral  20 [10 Marks] - Words of Comparison 
  (Refer Maths Textbook Pg. 1 to 5)
  [5 Marks] - Table of 1 and 2
  [5 Marks] -  Odd and Even Numbers (1 digit)

2] Activity 10 Odd and Even Numbers

3] Project 10 Coins and Currency Notes

4] Class Test - I 20 Numbers (1-100), Number Names (1-30), 
  Before and After Numbers, Smaller and Bigger 
  Numbers, Table of 1 and 2, Ascending and Descending 
  Order (1 digit)

5] C.W. / H.W. 10 Overall Neatness, Handwriting, Completion of 
  Class Work and Home Work

 70

SUMMATIVE 
(I Terminal Exam)

1] Oral Task 05 Mental Maths (All topics covered in M.C.W.)

2] Practical  05 Comparison of Numbers, Before and After Numbers

3] Written 20 Numbers (1-200), Number Names (1-50), Tables (1-5), 
  Smallest and Biggest Numbers, Odd and Even Numbers 
  (1 and 2 digit), Addition and Subtraction of One digit 
  Number with One digit Number, Word Problems as 
  Addition and Subtraction, Comparison of Numbers 
  (2 digit), Before and After Numbers, Place Value, 
  Ascending and Descending Order, Coins and Currency

 30

Type of Evaluation TopicsMarks
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SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
(2019 - 2020)

Std. : I      Subject : MATHS

Portion for TERM - II

FORMATIVE

1] Oral Task 20 [5 Marks] - Ordinal Numbers (1 to 10)
  [5 Marks] - Table of 4 and 5
  [10 Marks] - Comparison 
  (Refer Maths Textbook Pg. 65 to 72)

2] Activity 10 To make a drawing with the help of basic shapes

3] Project 10 Ordinal Numbers (1 - 10)

4] Class Test - II 20 Numbers (1-300), Number Names (1-100), 
  Tables (6,7,8), Word Problems on Addition and 
  Subtraction, Ordinal Numbers (1-10), Basic Shapes

5] C.W. / H.W. 10 Overall Neatness, Handwriting, 
  Completion of Class Work and Home Work.

 70

SUMMATIVE 
(II Terminal Exam)

1] Oral Task 05 Mental Maths (All topics covered in M.C.W.)

2] Practical  05 Clock and Calendar

3] Written 20 Numbers (1-500), Number Names (1-100), 
  Tables (1-10), Addition of 2 digit Numbers with 2 digit
  Numbers without carrying over, Subtraction of 2 digit
  Numbers from 2 digit Numbers without borrowing,
  Word Problems on Addition and Subtraction, 
  Ordinal Numbers (1-10), Ascending and Descending
  Order (2 digit), Clock and Calendar, Pattern, 
  Full portion of Term I and II

 30

Type of Evaluation TopicsMarks

4



SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
(2019 - 2020)

Std. : I      Subject : MARATHI

5

Portion for TERM - I
Type of Evaluation Marks Topics

2] Activity 10 Newspaper Activity

3] Experiment 10 {Xbobo {MÌ AmoiIyZ Zmd gm§JUo
4] Project 10 {Xboë`m Ajam§nmgyZ gwé hmoUmao àË òH$s EH$ 
  {MÌ H$mT>m qH$dm {MH$Q>dm. (CXm. = d =      )
5] C.W. / H.W. 20 ZrQ>ZoQ>Ho$nUm, H$m_ doioda nyU© H$aUo

 70

SUMMATIVE
1] Oral Task 10 \$im§Mr Zmdo, \w$bm§Mr Zmdo
2] Written 20 A§H$ boIZ - 1 Vo 5, d, ~, H$, V, Z, n, f, \$, 
  ^, _, J, Q>, R>, S>, T>, X, a, g, e, I,   M, O

 30

FORMATIVE
1] Oral  20 dmam§Mr Zmdo, H${dVm

Portion for TERM - II
Type of Evaluation Marks Topics

FORMATIVE
1] Oral  20 _amR>r _{hZo, H${dVm, a§J.
2] Activity 10 1 Vo 10 A§H$ d Ajao AmoiIUo.
3] Experiment 10 {Xboë`m Ajam§nmgyZ gwé hmoUmao eãX gm§Jm.
4] Project 10 {Xboë`m Ajam§nmgyZ gwé hmoUmè`m H$moUË`mhr 
  5 \w$bm§Mr d 5 \$im§Mr {MÌo H$mT>m qH$dm {MH$Q>dm 
  d Ë`mg_moa Ë`mMo n{hbo Aja {bhm.
5] C.W. / H.W. 20 ZrQ>ZoQ>Ho$nUm, H$m_ doioda nyU© H$aUo

 70

SUMMATIVE
1] Oral Task 10 A§H$ 1 Vo 30
2] Written 20 àW_ gÌmVrb gd© Ajao Am{U 
  K, Y, N>, b, `,   W, U, P, h, i, Ì, l, k, 
  j, F$,   1 Vo 10 A§H$ boIZ

 30
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Date & Day                                        Event 

Calendar of Events 
2019-20

19th June, Mon. to Std. I to Std. X - Medical check-up 
25th June, Thu. (Arogyam Dhansampada Athavada)

21st June, Fri. Std. IV to Std. VII - International Yoga Din Utsav 
 (Message of peace through Yoga)

22nd June, Sat. Std. I to Std. X - Kalidas Din (Special Assembly)

25th June, Tue. Std. III & Std. IV - Hastakshar Jatra (Marathi) 

26th June, Wed. Std. VIII to Std. X - School Elections

24th June, Mon. & Std. VIII to Std. X - Election Canvassing
25th June, Tue. 

24th June, Mon. to 
Std. X - Special Assembly (Vasudhaiva Kutumbakam)26th June, Wed.

27th June,  Thu. Std. VIII - Palakhi Visit
 Std. I to Std. VII - Newspaper Activity (English)

28th June, Fri. Std. I to Std. IV - Kathakathan (Marathi)

22nd & 29th June, Sat. - Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturday    

JULY 2019

1st July, Mon. to  
Std. I to Std. IV - Circle Times4th July, Thu. 

3rd July, Wed. Std. VIII to Std. X - Investiture Ceremony

6th July, Sat. Std. I to Std. VII - Rangavarsha

9th July, Tue. Std. V to Std. VII - Marathi Vachan Spardha

10th July, Wed. Std. I to Std. X - Tagore Day

11th July, Thu. Std. I to Std. VII - Palakhi Utsav (Musical Assembly)

15th July, Mon. to  
Std. IX - Special Assembly (Relevance of Mahatma Gandhi)17th July, Wed. 

16th July, Tue. Std. I to Std. X - Gurupournima Utsav / Kathakathan 
 (Vitrues of Mahatma Gandhi)
 Std. IV to Std. VI & Std. VIII - Slogan Writing Competition - 
 Message of Cleanliness -
 Std. VII - Writing Letters to Soldiers / Mothers / 
 Trafc Police (Message of Gratitude)

17th July, Wed. Std. VIII - Flannel Board Display Competition (Marathi)
 Std. I to Std. IV - Newspaper Activity (Marathi)

24th July, Wed. Std. VIII - Ramanujan Marathon

JUNE 2019

17th June, Sat. Std. I to Std. X - School Reopens / Katha Kathan / 
 Musical Assembly



Date & Day                                        Event 
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--- July, Std. IX - Visit to Fire Brigade

--- July, Std. X - Visit to NDA

--- July, Visit to Orphanage

29th July, Mon. to  
Std. IX & Std. X - Unit Test - I2nd Aug., Fri.

30th July, Tue. to  
Std. I to Std. VIII - Class Test - I2nd Aug., Fri. 

31st July, Wed. Std. I to Std. X - Deep Pooja Utsav

6th and 27th July, Sat. Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturdays    

AUGUST 2019

1st Aug., Thu. Std. I to Std. X - Tilak Punyatithi

9th Aug., Fri.  Std. I - Fancy Dress Competition
 Std. V to Std. VII - Newspaper Activity  (Marathi)

13th Aug., Tue. Std. V to Std. VII - Selection for English Elocution, 
 Story Telling Competition

 Std. I to Std. IV – Kathakathan

15th Aug., Thu. Std. I to Std. X - Independence Day / NIWD

19th Aug., Mon. &  
Std. VIII to Std. X – Sanskrit / German Day21st Aug., Wed. 

20th Aug., Tue. Std. V - English Story Telling Competition (Final Round)

21st Aug., Wed. Std. VIII - Aryabhatta Mathlay

22nd Aug., Thu. Std. II - English Story Telling Competition (Final Round)

23rd Aug., Fri. Std. I to Std. IV - Dahi Handi Celebration / 
 Newspaper Activity (English)

26th  Aug., Mon. to 
Std. VIII - Special Assembly (Virtues of Mahatma Gandhi)28th Aug., Wed. 

29th Aug., Thu. Std. VII & Std. VIII - Rashtriya Krida Din Utsav

4th Sept., Wed. Std. I to Std. IV - Kathakathan

 Std. I to Std. IV - Newspaper Activity (English)
 Std. VII & Std. VIII - Hindi Story Telling Competition

16th Sept. Mon. &  Std. VII - Special Assembly 
18th Sept., Wed.  (Virtues of Mahatma Gandhi)

SEPTEMBER 2019

14th Aug., Wed. Std. I to Std. VII - Raksha Bandhan Utsav

 Std. V & Std. VI - Hindi Translation Competition

 Std. VI & Std. VII - English Elocution Competition (Final Round)

3rd, 17th & 31st Aug. Sat - Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturday

21st Sept., Sat. Std. V to Std. X - Hindi Rashtra Bhasha Utsav 

31st Aug., Sat. Std. I to Std. X - Open Day



Date & Day                                        Event 
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14th Nov., Thu. Std. I to Std. VII - Bal Din Utsav (Kids Carnival)

11th Nov., Mon. Std. I to Std. X - National Education Day

7th Nov., Thu. Std. I to Std. IX  - Bhavan's Foundation Day Celebration

23rd, Nov., Sat. Std. I to Std. VII - Newspaper Activity (Maths)

 Std. I to Std. VII - Katha Kathan
4th Nov., Mon. Std. I to Std. X - School Reopens for Term - II

NOVEMBER 2019

21st Oct., Mon. to 2nd Nov., Sat. -  Diwali Vacation

5th Oct., Sat. Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturday

 Std. V to Std. VII - Unity Meal
Last Working Day Std. I to Std. IV - Share a Meal 
18th Oct., Fri. Std. VIII - Killa Making Competition

9th Oct., Wed. to  
Std. I to Std. X - Terminal - I Exam18th Oct., Fri.

 Std. VIII - Diya Painting Competition
5th Oct., Sat.  Std. VI & Std. VII - Lantern making Competition

2nd Oct., Wed. Celebration of Pune Kendra Foundation Day

1st Oct., Tue. Std. I to Std. VIII - Kathakathan (Virtues of Mahatma Gandhi)

20th Nov., Thu. to 
Sports Mela29th Nov., Fri. 

19th Nov. Wed. Std. VIII & Std. IX - Geeta Recitation Competition

30th Nov., Sat. Std. I to Std. X - Open Day

23rd & 30th Nov., Sat.      -  Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturday

DECEMBER 2019

1st Dec., Sun.  Std. III - Dress Rehearsal at Bhavan Auditorium, Shivajinagar

15th Nov., Fri. Std. IX & Std. X - Declamation Competition

10th Dec., Tue. to 
Library Week13th Dec., Fri.

7th Dec., Sat. Std. III - Annual Concert
 Std. I to Std. IV - Newspaper Activity (English)

24th Sept., Tue. Std. I to Std. VII - Multiplication Table Recitation Competition

20th Sept., Fri. Std. III & Std. IV - Poem Recitation Competition

OCTOBER 2019

21st & 28th Sept., Sat. - Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturdays

27th Sept., Fri. Std. II to Std. IV - English Handwriting Competition

25th Sept., Wed. Std. VIII - Manthan

18th Sept., Wed. Std. V to Std. X - On the spot Marathi Writing Competition 
 (Marathi Bhasha - Apali Bhasha)
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6th Jan., Mon. to  
Std. I to Std. IX - Class Test - II11th Jan., Sat. 

2nd Jan., Thu. Std. I to Std. X - School Reopens after Winter break 
 Std. I to Std. IV – Kathakathan

12th Jan., Sun. National Youth Day

3rd Jan., Fri. to  
Std. X - Joint Preliminary Exam16th Jan., Thu. 

16th Jan., Thu. Std. VIII and Std. IX - National Youth Day / 
 Swami Vivekananda Kendra Speeches.

17th Jan., Fri. Std. VII and Std. VIII - Ganit Games

26th Jan., Sun. Std. I to Std. X - Republic Day Celebration / NIWD / 
 Attendance Compulsory

22nd Jan., Wed. Std. V to Std. VII - Newspaper Activity (Hindi)

31st Jan., Fri. Std. I to Std. IV - Newspaper Activity (English)
 Std. X - Last Assembly

--- Jan. BOBB (Final Round)

As per calendar Std. I to Std. VII - Rathasaptami (Surya Namaskar)

--- Jan., Picnic

4th & 25th Jan., Sat - Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturdays

FEBRUARY 2020

1st Feb., Sat. Std. X - Farewell 

3rd Feb., Mon. to 
Std. I to Std. IX - Science and Maths Week7th Feb., Fri. 

6th Feb., Thu. & 
Std. VI to Std. IX - Science  Exhibition7th Feb., Fri. 

7th Feb., Fri. Std. I to Std. IV - Newspaper Activity (Maths)

13th Feb., Thu. & 
Std. I to Std. X - Open Day14th Feb., Fri.

17th Feb., Mon. & 
Std. IV - Special Assembly (The Great Warrior King of Maharashtra)18th Feb., Tue. 

7th Dec., Sat. - Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturday

JANUARY 2020

5th Dec., Thu. to 
10th Dec., Tue. & Std. X - Unit Test - II / Prelim - I
16th Dec., Mon. 

13th Dec., Fri. Std. I to Std. IV - Christmas Greeting Card Competition

18th Dec., Wed. Std. IX - Marathi Pathanatya Spardha (Street Play Competition)

20th Dec., Fri. Std. V to Std. X - National Mathematics Day (Special Assembly)
 Std. VII - Inter House Science & Maths Quiz
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II Term - Dates will be declared later

P.T.A. Meetings for the 
Academic Year 2019-20

I Term

22 June - Saturdaynd 

Std. IX - 8.30 a.m. to 10.00 a.m.
Std. X - 10.30 a.m. to 11.30 a.m.
Std. I & VII [Morn. & After. Shift] Open House

27  July - Fridayth

Std. V - Morn. & After. Shift - 8.00 a.m. to 9. a.m.
Std. VI - Morn. & After. Shift - 10.00 a.m. to 11.30 a.m.
Std. VII - Morn. & After. Shift - 12.00 noon to 1.30 p.m.
Std. VIII - Morn. & After. Shift - 12.00 noon to 1.30 p.m.

24th Feb., Mon. to  Std. V to Std. VII - Marathi Bhasha Athavada
29th Feb., Fri. Std. V - Kavita Pathantar Spardha
 Std. VI - Vaktrutva Spardha (Marathi)
 Std. VII - Utsphurt Natya Spardha

25th Feb., Tue. to 
Std. V - Special Assembly27th Feb., Thu. 

27th Feb., Thu. Std. I to Std. IX - Marathi Bhasha Din

28th Feb., Fri. Special Assembly (Science Day)

--- Feb., Art Exhibition

1st, 22nd, 29th Feb., Sat. -  Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturdays

MARCH 2020     

9th Mar., Mon. Std. I to Std. IV - Playing with Colours

5th Mar., Thu. to  
Std. IX - Final Exam18th Mar., Wed. 

7th, 28th Mar., Sat. - Std. I to Std. IX - Working Saturdays

APRIL 2020

1st April, Wed. to  
Std. I to Std. VIII – Terminal - II Exam9th April, Thu.

9th April, Thu. Std. I to Std. VIII - Last Working Day (Ice-cream Party) / 
 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanthi

27th April, Mon. Std. VII - Open Day

28th April, Tue. Std. I to Std. VI, Std. VIII and Std. IX - Open Day

School Reopens on Monday, 15th June, 2020 for the A.Y. 2020-2021
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Date Day  No. of Day

JULY 2019
12/07/2019 Fri. Ashadhi Ekadashi 1

AUGUST 2019
12/08/2019 Mon. Bakri ID 1
15/08/2019 Thu. Raksha Bandhan/Independence Day (NIWD)   1
24/08/2019 Sat. Dahihandi 1

SEPTEMBER 2019
02/09/2019 Mon. Ganesh Chaturthi  1
05/09/2019 to Thu. Ganesh Festival 3
07/09/2019 Sat.
10/09/2019 Tue. Moharam 1
12/09/2019 Thu. Anant Chaturdashi 1st and 2nd day 2

OCTOBER 2019
02/10/2019 Wed. Pune Kendra Foundation Day &  1
  Gandhi Jyanti Celebration  
08/10/2019 Tue. Dussehra 1
18/10/2019 to Fri. Diwali Vacation (Last working day) 14
02/11/2019 Sat.  
04/11/2019 Mon. School Re-Opens for II Term  

NOVEMBER 2019
12/11/2019 Tue. Gurunanak Jayanti 1

DECEMBER 2019
23/12/2019 to Mon. Christmas Vacation 9
01/01/2020 Wed.

JANUARY 2020
02/01/2020 Fri. School Re-Opens after Winter Break  
15/01/2020 Wed. Makar Sankranti 1
26/01/2020 Sun. Republic Day Celebration (NIWD)  

FEBRUARY 2020
19/02/2020 Wed. Shiv Jayanti 1
21/02/2020 Fri. Mahashivratri 1

MARCH 2020
10/03/2020 Tue. Dhulivandan 1
25/03/2020 Wed. Gudipadwa 1

APRIL 2020
02/04/2020 Thu. Ram Navmi 1
06/04/2020 Mon. Mahavir Jayanti 1
09/04/2020 Thu. Last working Day  1

School will re-open for the next A.Y. 2020-2021 
on Monday 15/06/2020
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